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Headquartered in Austin, Texas, 3M’s Communication Markets Division 

creates technology that makes the world a smaller place. From fiber to 
passive optical LAN to wireless solutions, we’re helping increase the 

speed of connections, while making sure networks stay up and running 

around the clock and around the globe.

The world’s growing digital economy moves at the speed of 

information. 3M™ Fiber Interconnect Solutions help our customers 
take the lead with scalable options to help optimize speed, size and 
interconnectivity for growing networks. Rely on 3M expertise to help 

optimize existing network infrastructure and lay the foundation for 
future evolutions. 

For more information about 3M Communications visit  
3M.com/Telecom.

3M Communications. 

Bringing the world’s  
networks together.
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Reliability and a craft-friendly installations make 
3M field installable connectors popular among 
contractors and industry professionals. 3M 

connectors can help maximize time in the field with 
factory-prepped shortcuts and high performance 
tools. Choose from a full line of fiber connectors 
with ceramic ferrules.

3M™ Fiber Connectors

3M™ Field Installable 
Connectors

Fiber Connector Selection Charts

3M Connector LC SC ST FC

250/900 µm Jacketed 250/900 µm Jacketed 250/900 µm Jacketed 250/900 µm Jacketed

Crimplok™+ l l

No Polish l l l l l

Hot Melt l l l l l l l l

Crimplok l l l l

Epoxy l l l l l l
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3M™ Crimplok™+ Connectors 
3M™ Crimplok™+ Connectors provide fast, easy field termination of 
250 μm and 900 μm singlemode and multimode fiber and 1.6 to 3.0 
mm jacketed cable without a splice, gel or adhesive. The connectors 
are SC compatible with a metallic element that mechanically locks  
the fiber in place. To terminate, the fiber is cleaved, inserted through 
the connector and locked in place using the 3M™ Crimplok™+ 

Activation Tool and the fiber tip polished with the 3M™ Crimplok™+ 

Nano Finishing Tool. This hand tool utilizes a polishing film and an 
orbital mechanism that polishes with a single turn of the handle. Once 
completed, the connector is cleaned and ready for use. The Crimplok+ 

Connectors and Tools are RoHS compliant.*

Crimplok+ connectors have a thermally balanced design that is tested 
for premises and FTTP applications for indoor and outdoor conditions.

3M™ Crimplok™+ 250µm/900µm  

Connector Family

3M™ Crimplok™+ Singlemode Jacketed 
Connectors

3M™ Crimplok™+ Activation Tool, a 

Singlemode SC APC 250/900um  
connector and a lapping film

Features and Benefits
3M™ Crimplok™+ Connectors 

No splice, gel or adhesive No splice interface/potential optical  

loss point

Simple assembly tools Fast, easy installation without electrical 

power

Angle nano finishing tool for SC/APC 
connectors 

Helps eliminate high CapEx of angle 

cleaver

Polishing film with every connector Always have new polishing film

Field termination Always the right cable length with virtually 
no cable slack to store
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3M™ Crimplok™+ Connector 250µm/900µm SC Series Specifications
Multimode Singlemode

Product Number 6700-AT/62.5 6700-AT/50 6700 AT/-50LOMFF 8700-AT/UPC 8700-AT/APC

Connector identification Beige/White  Black/White Aqua/White Blue/White Green/White

Insertion loss (dB)
Typical

0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.25

Reflectance (dB)
Typical at room temp

<-25 <-30 <-30 <-40 <-65

Reflectance (dB) 
Over operating  
temperature range

<-25 <-30 <-30 <-35 <-60

Operating temperature 
range

-10°C to 60°C -10°C to 60°C -10°C to 60°C -40°C to 75°C -40°C to 75°C

Storage temperature -10°C to 60°C -10°C to 60°C -10°C to 60°C -40°C to 85°C -40°C to 85°C

Material
 Connector ferrule

 Connector housing  

  and body
 Boot

Zirconia ceramic

Engineered resin

Thermoplastic 

elastomer

Zirconia ceramic

Engineered resin

Thermoplastic 

elastomer

Zirconia ceramic

Engineered resin

Thermoplastic 

elastomer

Zirconia ceramic

Engineered resin

Thermoplastic 

elastomer

Zirconia ceramic

Engineered resin

Thermoplastic 

elastomer

Installation tool 8765-AT/UPC 8765-AT/UPC 8765-AT/UPC 8765-AT/UPC 8765-AT/APC

Nano finishing tool 8765-NF/UPC 8765-NF/UPC 8765-NF/UPC 8765-NF/UPC 8765-NF/APC

Field termination kit 8765T-UPC 8765T-UPC 8765T-UPC 8765T-UPC 8765T-APC

3M™ Crimplok™+ Jacketed Connector Specifications
Singlemode

Product Number 8702/UPC/1.6-3 8702/APC/1.6-3

Connector identification Blue/White Green/White

Insertion loss (dB)  
Typical

0.2 0.3

Reflectance (dB)  
Typical at room temp

<-40 <-65

Reflectance (dB)  
Over operating temperature range

<-35 <-60

Operating temperature range -10°C to 60°C -10°C to 60°C

Storage temperature -10°C to 60°C -10°C to 60°C

Material
 Connector ferrule

 Connector housing  

  and body
 Boot

Zirconia ceramic

Engineered resin

Thermoplastic elastomer

Zirconia ceramic

Engineered resin

Thermoplastic elastomer

Installation tool 8765-PS/UPC/JT 8765-PS/APC/JT

Nano finishing tool 8765-NF/UPC 8765-NF/APC

Field termination kit 8765T-UPC/250-900-JKT 8765T-APC/250-900-JKT
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3M™ Crimplok™+ Jacketed Connector Ordering Information

Product Number Description Packaging Min. Order 3M ID

8702/UPC/1.6-3 3M™ Crimplok™+ SC/UPC Jacketed Connector 60/package 60 each 80-6114-9633-4

8702/APC/1.6-3 3M™ Crimplok™ SC/APC Jacketed Connector 60/package 60 each 80-6114-9632-6

8765-PS/UPC/JT Protrusion Setting Tool with fiber holder for jacketed 
SC/UPC connector

1/package 1 each 80-6114-9642-5

8765-PS/APC/JT Protrusion Setting Tool with fiber holder for jacketed 
SC/APC connector

1/package 1 each 80-6114-9643-3

8765-UPC/ADD Protrusion Setting Tool SC/UPC with fiber holder and 
two jacket slitting tools

1/package 1 each 80-6115-9646-6

8765-APC/ADD Protrusion Setting Tool SC/APC with fiber folder and 
two jacket slitting tools

1/package 1 each 80-6114-9647-5

3M™ Crimplok™+ Connector Ordering Information

Product Number Description Packaging Min. Order 3M ID

8700-AT/UPC Crimplok+ Connector SC/UPC SM 250/900 μm with 
Activation Tool 

60/package 60 each 80-6116-2208-7

8700-AT/APC Crimplok+ Connector SC/APC SM 250/900 μm with 
Activation Tool 

60/package 60 each 80-6116-2200-4

6700-AT/62.5 Crimplok+ Connector SC MM 62.5 μm (OM1) 250/900 μm 
with Activation Tool

60/package 60 each 80-6116-2211-1

6700-AT/50 Crimplok+ Connector SC MM 50 μm (OM2) 250/900 μm  
with Activation Tool 

60/package 60 each 80-6116-2209-5

6700-AT/50LOMMF Crimplok+ Connector SC MM 50 μm LOMMF (OM3/4) 
250/900 μm with Activation Tool 

60/package 60 each 80-6116-2210-3
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3M™ No Polish Connectors (NPC)
3M No Polish Connectors help enable fast, on-site installation of 250 μm and 900 μm singlemode 
and multimode fiber and 1.6 to 3.0 mm jacketed cable. With a factory-polished ferrule assembly and a 
mechanical splice, the connector can be quickly installed — without electrical power — using a simple field 
tool that is included in every box of 60 connectors (when required). For excellent mechanical performance, 
the 3M NPC has internal gripping elements for the strain relief of the fiber.

The 250/900 µm SC and LC 3M NPCs utilize a one-piece, pre-assembled design that eliminates field 
polishing and loose parts. The SC and LC 3M NPCs for jacketed cable can be installed without an assembly 
tool. A twist-on boot clamps onto the cable jacket and aramid fiber to provide excellent strain relief. 

The SC/APC and LC/APC compatible 3M NPC are available with a standard, flat splice configuration or 
with a keyed, angle splice for excellent back reflection. To maximize installation yield, the splice in the 
connector can be opened and re-terminated with a cap lifter. The assembly tool and cap lifter are included 
in every box of 60 connectors (when required).

Features and Benefits
3M™ No Polish Connectors 

Field termination Right cable length with no cable slack to store

Simple assembly tool Fast, easy installation

250/900 µm Connectors and 

Jacketed connectors available
Potentially improve supply chain and inventory 

management

Factory-polished fiber stub  
in ferrule

No on-site polish or adhesives required

Keyed, angle cleave splice  

for APC

Low reflectance, <-60 dB across temperature extremes

3M™ No Polish SC Connector Ordering Information

Product Number Description 3M ID 
Min. Order 
Connector

Packaging 
(connectors  
per box) 

Assemby 
Tools incl.

Easy 
Cleaver 
incl.

8800-APC/FS/C SM No Polish SC/APC Connector flat 
splice with Easy Cleaver

80-6114-9412-3 120 120 2 sets 1 unit

8800/C SM No Polish SC/UPC Connector 
with Easy Cleaver

80-6114-9411-5 120 120 2 sets 1 unit

8802-T/1.6-3/C SM No Polish SC/UPC Connector  
1.6-3.0 mm Jacket with Easy Cleaver

80-6114-8225-0 120 120 not 

needed

1 unit

8802-T/APC/FS/1.6-3/C SM No Polish SC/APC Connector  
1.6-3.0 mm Jacket flat splice with 
Easy Cleaver

80-6114-8226-8 120 120 not 

needed

1 unit

6800-50/C_60 MM No Polish SC Connector 50 μm 
with Easy Cleaver 

80-6114-9419-8 60 60 1 set 1 unit

6800-50LOMMF/C_60 MM No Polish SC Connector 50 μm 
laser optimized with Easy Cleaver

80-6114-9420-6 60 60 1 set 1 unit

6800-62.5/C_60 MM No Polish SC Connector 62.5 μm 
with Easy Cleaver

80-6114-9421-4 60 60 1 set 1 unit

6802-T/50/1.6-3/C_60 MM No Polish SC/UPC Connector  
50 μm 1.6-3.0 mm Jacket with  
Easy Cleaver

80-6114-9422-2 60 60 not 

needed

1 unit

6802-T/50LOMMF/ 

1.6-3/C_60
MM No Polish SC/UPC Connector  
50 μm LOMMF 1.6-3.0 mm Jacket 
with Easy Cleaver

80-6114-9423-0 60 60 not 

needed

1 unit

6802-T/62.5/1.6-3/C_60 MM No Polish SC/UPC Connector 
62.5 μm 1.6-3.0 mm Jacket with  
Easy Cleaver

80-6114-9424-8 60 60 not 

needed

1 unit
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3M™ No Polish SC Connector Specifications
Multimode Singlemode

Connector Type SC SC SC SC SC/APC SC/APC

Product Number 6800-50 6800-50LOMMF 6800-62.5 8800 8800-APC/FS 8800-APC/AS

Connector  
identification
 Backbone color
 Shell color
 Housing color

Black

Black

White

Black 

Aqua

White

Black 

Beige

White

Black 

Blue

White

Black

Green

White

Black

Green

Green

Cable jacket size 
(mm)

1.6, 2.0, 3.0 1.6, 2.0, 3.0 1.6, 2.0, 3.0 1.6, 2.0, 3.0 1.6, 2.0, 3.0 1.6, 2.0, 3.0

Fiber type 50 µm MM 

(OM2)
50 μm LOMMF
(OM3/4)

62.5 µm MM 

(OM1)
SM SM SM

Cleave Flat Flat Flat Flat Flat Angle

Assembly tool 8865-AT 8865-AT 8865-AT 8865-AT 8865-AT 8865-AT

Insertion loss (dB) 
Typical

0.2 0.2 0.2 0.3 0.3 0.3

Reflectance (dB)
Typical at room temp

<-30 <-30 <-25 <-40 <-55 <-65

Reflectance (dB) 
Over operating 
temperature range

<-30 <-30 <-25 <-35 <-35 <-60

Operating  
temperature range

 -10 to 60°C -10°C to 60°C -10°C to 60°C -40°C to 75°C -40°C to 75°C -40°C to 75°C

Storage temperature -40°C to 85°C -40°C to 85°C -40°C to 85°C -40°C to 85°C -40°C to 85°C -40°C to 85°C

Material
 Connector ferrule

 Connector housing 

   and body
 Boot

Zirconia ceramic 

Engineered resin

 

Thermoplastic 

elastomer

Zirconia ceramic

Engineered resin 

Thermoplastic 

elastomer

Zirconia ceramic 

Engineered resin 

Thermoplastic 

elastomer

Zirconia ceramic

Engineered resin 

Thermoplastic 

elastomer

Zirconia ceramic

Engineered resin 

Thermoplastic 

elastomer

Zirconia ceramic

Engineered resin 

Thermoplastic 

elastomer

Field termination kit
(no power needed)

8865-C or 
8865-C/PR

8865-C or  
8865-C/PR

8865-C or 
8865-C/PR

8865-C or 
8865-C/PR

8865-C or 
8865-C/PR

2565

3M™ No Polish SC Connector Family
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3M™ No Polish Connector SC/UPC Jacket Specifications
Multimode Singlemode

Product Number 6802-T/50/1.6-3 6802-T/50/LOMMF/1.6-3 8802-T/62.5/1.6-3 8802-T/1.6-3

Connector identification
 Backbone color
 Shell color
 Housing color

Black 

Black

White

Black 

Aqua

White

Black 

Beige

White

Black 

Blue 

White

Cable jacket size
  Housing color

1.6, 2.0, 3.0 1.6, 2.0, 3.0 1.6, 2.0, 3.0 1.6, 2.0, 3.0

Insertion Loss (dB) 
Typical

0.2 0.2 0.2 0.3

Reflectance (dB)  
Typical at room temp

<-30 <-30 <-25 <-40

Reflectance (dB) 
Over operating  
temperature range

<-30 <-30 <-25 <-35

Operating temperature range -10°C to 60°C -10°C to 60°C -10°C to 60°C -40°C to 75°C

Storage temperature -40°C to 85°C -40°C to 85°C -40°C to 85°C -40°C to 85°C

Material
  Connector ferrule

  Connector housing and body
    Boot

Zirconia ceramic

Engineered resin

Thermoplastic 

elastomer

Zirconia ceramic

Engineered resin

Thermoplastic elastomer

Zirconia ceramic

Engineered resin

Thermoplastic 

elastomer

Zirconia ceramic

Engineered resin

Thermoplastic 

elastomer

Field termination kit (optional) 8865-C or 8865-C/PR 8865-C or 8865-C/PR 8865-C or 8865-C/PR 8865-C or 8865-C/PR

3M™ No Polish Connector SC/UPC Jacket Ordering Information

Product Number Description Packaging Min. Order 3M ID

6802-T/50/1.6-3 No Polish SC/UPC Connector MM 50 μm 1.6-3.0 mm 
Jacket 

60/package 60 each 80-6113-9828-2

6802-T/50/
LOMMF/1.6-3 

No Polish SC/UPC Connector MM 50 μm LOMMF  
1.6-3.0 mm Jacket 

60/package 60 each 80-6113-9829-0

6802-T/62.5/1.6-3 No Polish SC/UPC Connector MM 62.5 μm 1.6-3.0 mm 
Jacket 

60/package 60 each 80-6113-9830-8

8802-T/1.6-3 No Polish SC/UPC Connector SM 1.6-3.0 mm Jacket 60/package 60 each 80-6113-3507-8

 3M™ No Polish Jacketed SC/UPC Connector Family
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3M™ No Polish Jacketed SC/APC Connector Specifications
Singlemode

Product Number 8802-T/APC/AS/1.6-3 8802-T/APC/FS/1.6-3

Connector identification
 Backbone color
 Shell color
 Housing color

Green

Green

White

Black

Green

White

Cable jacket size (mm) 1.6, 2.0, 3.0 1.6, 2.0, 3.0

Insertion Loss (dB)  
Typical

0.3 0.3

Reflectance (dB)  
Typical at room temp

<-65 <-55

Reflectance (dB)  
Over operating temperature range

<-60 <-35

Operating temperature range -40°C to 75°C -40°C to 75°C

Storage temperature -40°C to 85°C -40°C to 85°C

Connector identification Green/Green Green/Black

Field termination kit 2565 (required) 8865-C or 8865-C/PR (optional)

3M™ No Polish Jacketed SC/APC Connector Ordering Information

Product Number Description Packaging Min. Order 3M ID

8802-T/APC/AS/1.6-3 No Polish SC/APC Connector Angle Splice  
1.6-3 mm Jacket

60/package 60 each 80-6113-3505-2

8802-T/APC/FS/1.6-3 No Polish SC/APC Connector Flat Splice  
1.6-3 mm Jacket

60/package 60 each 80-6113-3509-4

 3M™ No Polish SC/APC Connector Flat and Angle Splice  
1.6-3 mm Jacket
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3M™ No Polish LC Connector Specifications
Multimode Singlemode

Connector Type LC LC LC LC LC/APC LC/APC

Product Number 6830-50 6830-50LOMMF 6830-62.5 8830 8830-APC/FS 8830-APC/AS

Applications Data Data Data Data, IPTV Data, IPTV Data, IPTV, 
Analog TV

Connector  
identification
 Backbone color
 Shell color
 Housing color

Black

Black

White

Black 

Aqua

White

Black 

Beige

White

Black 

Blue

White

Black

Green

White

Black

Green

Green

Fiber type 50 µm MM 

(OM2)
50 µm LOMMF 
(OM3/4) 

62.5 µm MM 

(OM 1)
SM SM SM

Cleave Flat Flat Flat Flat Flat Angle

Assembly tool 8835-AT 8835-AT 8835-AT 8835-AT 8835-AT 8835-AT

Insertion loss (dB)
Typical

0.2 0.2 0.2 0.3 0.3 0.3

Reflectance (dB)
Typical at room temp

<-30 <-30 <-25 <-40 <-55 <-65

Reflectance (dB) 
Over operating 
temperature range

<-30 <-30 <-25 <-35 <-35 <-60

Operating 
temperature range

-10°C to 60°C -10°C to 60°C -10°C to 60°C -40°C to 75°C -40°C to 75°C -40°C to 75°C

Storage temperature -40°C to 85°C -40°C to 85°C -40°C to 85°C -40°C to 85°C -40°C to 85°C -40°C to 85°C

Material
 Connector ferrule

 Connector housing 

   and body
 Boot

Zirconia ceramic 

Engineered resin

 

Thermoplastic 

elastomer

Zirconia ceramic

Engineered resin 

Thermoplastic 

elastomer

Zirconia ceramic 

Engineered resin 

Thermoplastic 

elastomer

Zirconia ceramic

Engineered resin 

Thermoplastic 

elastomer

Zirconia ceramic

Engineered resin 

Thermoplastic 

elastomer

Zirconia ceramic

Engineered resin 

Thermoplastic 

elastomer

Field termination kit
(no power needed)

8865-C or 
8865-C/PR

8865-C or  
8865-C/PR

8865-C or 
8865-C/PR

8865-C or 
8865-C/PR

8865-C or 
8865-C/PR

2565
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3M™ No Polish LC Connector Family

3M™ No Polish LC Connector Ordering Information

Product Number Description 3M ID 
Min. Order 
Connector

Packaging 
(connectors  
per box) 

Assemby 
Tools incl.

Easy 
Cleaver 
incl.

8830-APC/FS/C SM No Polish LC/APC Connector flat 
splice with Easy Cleaver 

80-6114-9416-4 120 120 2 sets 1 unit

8830/C SM No Polish LC/UPC Connector 
with Easy Cleaver

80-6114-9415-6 120 120 2 sets 1 unit

8832-T/1.6-2/C SM No Polish LC/UPC Connector  
1.6-2.0 mm Jacket with Easy Cleaver

80-6114-9417-2 120 120 not 

needed

1 unit

6830-50/C_60 MM No Polish LC Connector 50 μm 
with Easy Cleaver 

80-6114-9425-5 60 60 1 set 1 unit

6830-50LOMMF/C_60 MM No Polish LC Connector 50 μm 
laser optimized with Easy Cleaver

80-6114-9426-3 60 60 1 set 1 unit

6830-62.5/C_60 MM No Polish LC Connector 62.5 μm 
with Easy Cleaver 

80-6114-9427-1 60 60 1 set 1 unit

6832-T/50/1.6-2/C_60 MM No Polish LC/UPC Connector  
50 μm 1.6-2.0 mm Jacket with  
Easy Cleaver

80-6114-9428-9 60 60 not 

needed

1 unit

6832-T/50LOMMF/ 

1.6-2/C_60
MM No Polish LC/UPC Connector  
50 μm LOMMF 1.6-2.0 mm Jacket 
with Easy Cleaver

80-6114-9429-7 60 60 not 

needed

1 unit

6832-T/62.5/1.6-2/C_60 MM No Polish LC/UPC Connector 
62.5 μm 1.6-2.0 mm Jacket with  
Easy Cleaver

80-6114-9430-5 60 60 not 

needed

1 unit
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3M™ No Polish Connector LC/UPC Jacket Ordering Information

Product Number Description Packaging Min. Order 3M ID

8832-T/1.6-2 No Polish LC/UPC Connector SM 50 μm  
1.6-2.0 mm Jacket 

60/package 60 each 80-6113-9839-9

6832-T/50/1.6-2 No Polish LC/UPC Connector MM 50 μm  
1.6-2.0 mm Jacket 

60/package 60 each 80-6113-9840-7

6832-T/50/
LOMMF/1.6-2 

No Polish LC/UPC Connector MM 50 μm LOMMF  
1.6-2.0 mm Jacket 

60/package 60 each 80-6113-9841-5

6832-T/62.5/1.6-2 No Polish LC/UPC Connector MM 62.5 μm  
1.6-2.0 mm Jacket 

60/package 60 each 80-6113-9842-3

3M™ No Polish Connector LC/UPC Jacket Specifications
Multimode Singlemode

Product Number 6832-T/50/1.6-2 6832-T/50/LOMMF/1.6-2 6832-T/62.5/1.6-2 8832-T/1.6-2

Connector identification
 Backbone color
 Shell color
 Housing color

Black

Black

White

Black 

Aqua

White

Black 

Black 

White

Black

Blue

White

Cable jacket size (mm) 1.6, 2.0 1.6, 2.0 1.6, 2.0 1.6, 2.0

Insertion loss (dB) 
Typical

0.2 0.2 0.2 0.3

Reflectance (dB) 
Typical at room temp

<-30 <-30 <-25 <-35

Reflectance (dB) 
Over operating 
temperature range

<-30 <-30 <-25 <-40

Operating temperature range -10°C to 60°C -10°C to 60°C -10°C to 60°C -10°C to 60°C

Storage temperature -10°C to 60°C -10°C to 60°C -10°C to 60°C -10°C to 60°C

Material
  Connector ferrule

  Connector housing and body
    Boot

Zirconia ceramic

Engineered resin

Thermoplastic 

elastomer

Zirconia ceramic

Engineered resin

Thermoplastic elastomer

Zirconia ceramic

Engineered resin

Thermoplastic 

elastomer

Zirconia ceramic

Engineered resin

Thermoplastic 

elastomer

Field termination kit 8865-C or  
8865-C/PR

8865-C or  
8865-C/PR

8865-C or  
8865-C/PR

8865-C or  
8865-C/PR
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3M™ No Polish ST Connector Specifications
Multimode Singlemode

Product Number 6840-50 6840-50/LOMMF 6840-62.5 8840

Connector identification
 Backbone color
 Shell color
 Housing color

Black

Black

White

Black 

Aqua

White

Black 

Beige

White

Black 

Blue 

White

Insertion loss (dB) 
Typical

0.2 0.2 0.2 0.3

Reflectance (dB) 
Typical at room temp

<-30 <-30 <-25 <-40

Reflectance (dB) 
Over operating  
temperature range

<-30 <-30 <-25 <-35

Operating 
temperature range

-10°C to 60°C -10°C to 60°C -10°C to 60°C -10°C to 60°C

Storage temperature -10°C to 60°C -10°C to 60°C -10°C to 60°C -10°C to 60°C

Connector identification
 Housing

 Boot

 

Black

White

Aqua

White

Beige

White

Blue

White

Material
 Connector ferrule

 Connector housing and body
 Boot

Zirconia ceramic

Engineered resin 

Thermoplastic elastomer

Zirconia ceramic

Engineered resin 

Thermoplastic elastomer

Zirconia ceramic

Engineered resin 

Thermoplastic elastomer

Zirconia ceramic

Engineered resin 

Thermoplastic elastomer

Field Termination Kit 8865-C or 8865-C/PR 8865-C or 8865-C/PR 8865-C or 8865-C/PR 8865-C or 8865-C/PR

3M™ No Polish ST Connector Ordering Information

Product Number Description Packaging Min. Order 3M ID

6840-50 No Polish ST Connector MM 50 µm, 250/900 buffer,  
60 pack (black housing) with assembly tool

60/package 60 each 80-6113-9511-4

6840-50/12 No Polish ST Connector MM 50 µm, 250/900 buffer,  
12 pack (black housing) 

12/package 12 each 80-6113-9514-8

6840-50/LOMMF No Polish ST Connector MM 50 µm LO, 250/900 buffer,  
60 pack (aqua housing) with assembly tool

60/package 60 each 80-6113-9512-2

6840-50/LOMMF/12 No Polish ST Connector MM 50 µm LO, 250/900 buffer,  
12 pack (aqua housing)

12/package 12 each 80-6113-9515-5

6840-62.5 No Polish ST Connector MM 62.5 µm, 250/900 buffer,  
60 pack (beige housing) with assembly tool

60/package 60 each 80-6113-9513-0

6840-62.5/12 No Polish ST Connector MM 62.5 µm, 250/900 buffer,  
12 pack (beige housing)

12/package 12 each 80-6113-9516-3

8840 No Polish ST Connector SM, 250/900 buffer,  
60 pack (blue housing) with assembly tool

60/package 60 each 80-6113-9517-1

8840/12 No Polish ST Connector SM, 250/900 buffer,  
12 pack (blue housing)

12/package 12 each 80-6113-9518-9

8845-AT No Polish ST Connector Assembly Tool 1 each 1 each 80-6113-9519-7

 3M™ No Polish ST Connector Family
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3M™ Easy Cleaver Combo
Available in select packages of connectors and splices, the 3M™ Easy 

Cleaver is the latest cleaving innovation from 3M. The 3M Easy Cleaver 

is designed to simplify installations and lower capital expenditure when 

terminating all 3M flat-cleave, field-installable connectors and splices.

Unlike other blade-enabled fiber cleaving tools, the 3M Easy Cleaver 
requires no maintenance because of its diamond wire cleaving 
mechanism. Use it to create smooth end-faces repeatedly – each tool 
performs up to 120 cleaves. See the ordering chart for specific details 
on packaging.

Features and Benefits
3M™ Easy Cleaver

Life cycle counter Conveniently helps users to keep track of  

cleaver life

Diamond wire shuttle Virtually  no maintenance or blade rotation 
required, which can help reduce downtime

Innovative fiber clamp design Provides precise and repeatable cleaves

Strip and cleave length markings Clear indication of specified strip lengths for  
3M connector and splice installations

Lightweight and durable Suitable for both indoor and outdoor  
work environments

3M™ Easy Cleaver

3M™ Easy Cleaver

Specifications
Feature

Dimensions 133 x 68 x 29.5 mm (5.24 x 2.68 x 1.16 in) approx.

Weight 62 gm (2.2 oz) approx.

Compatible fibers
 Buffered
 Jacketed Cable
 Drop Cable

250 µm / 900 µm tight buffer
Up to 3 mm
1.6 x 2 mm and 2 x 3 mm FRP

Perpendicular Cleave <3° typical 

Cleave lengths 8 - 24 mm (Specific cleave length markings are 8, 10, 12.5, 19, 20 and 24 mm)

Strip lengths 42 - 58 mm

Cleaver life Approximately 120 cleaves*

Performance Flat cleave: 3M field-installable connectors and splices perform to their individual specifications when 
terminated with the 3M™ Easy Cleaver if the 3M Easy Cleaver is used per 3M instructions.

*Once 120 cleaves are performed, properly dispose of the cleaver per company practice.

Cleave Length Guide

3M Products Cleave Length (mm) Fiber Strip length (mm)

3M™ No Polish Connectors 8 42

3M™ Fibrlok™ II Splices 12.5 46

3M™ Crimplok™+ 250 µm Connectors 19 52

3M™ Crimplok™+ 900 µm Connectors 24 58



17

3M™ Easy Cleaver Ordering Information

Product No. Description 3M ID 
Min. Order 
Connector

Packaging 
(connectors  
per box) 

Assemby 
Tools incl.

Easy 
Cleaver 
incl.

3M™ No Polish Connectors

SC Connector Type

8800-APC/FS/C SM No Polish SC/APC Connector flat 
splice with Easy Cleaver

80-6114-9412-3 120 120 2 sets 1 unit

8800/C SM No Polish SC/UPC Connector 
with Easy Cleaver

80-6114-9411-5 120 120 2 sets 1 unit

8802-T/1.6-3/C SM No Polish SC/UPC Connector  
1.6-3.0 mm Jacket with Easy Cleaver

80-6114-8225-0 120 120 not 

needed

1 unit

8802-T/APC/FS/1.6-3/C SM No Polish SC/APC Connector  
1.6-3.0 mm Jacket flat splice with 
Easy Cleaver

80-6114-8226-8 120 120 not 

needed

1 unit

6800-50/C_60 MM No Polish SC Connector 50 μm 
with Easy Cleaver 

80-6114-9419-8 60 60 1 set 1 unit

6800-50LOMMF/C_60 MM No Polish SC Connector 50 μm 
laser optimized with Easy Cleaver

80-6114-9420-6 60 60 1 set 1 unit

6800-62.5/C_60 MM No Polish SC Connector 62.5 μm 
with Easy Cleaver

80-6114-9421-4 60 60 1 set 1 unit

6802-T/50/1.6-3/C_60 MM No Polish SC/UPC Connector  
50 μm 1.6-3.0 mm Jacket with  
Easy Cleaver

80-6114-9422-2 60 60 not 

needed

1 unit

6802-T/50LOMMF/ 

1.6-3/C_60
MM No Polish SC/UPC Connector  
50 μm LOMMF 1.6-3.0 mm Jacket 
with Easy Cleaver

80-6114-9423-0 60 60 not 

needed

1 unit

6802-T/62.5/1.6-3/C_60 MM No Polish SC/UPC Connector 
62.5 μm 1.6-3.0 mm Jacket with  
Easy Cleaver

80-6114-9424-8 60 60 not 

needed

1 unit

LC Connector Type

8830-APC/FS/C SM No Polish LC/APC Connector flat 
splice with Easy Cleaver 

80-6114-9416-4 120 120 2 sets 1 unit

8830/C SM No Polish LC/UPC Connector 
with Easy Cleaver

80-6114-9415-6 120 120 2 sets 1 unit

8832-T/1.6-2/C SM No Polish LC/UPC Connector  
1.6-2.0 mm Jacket with Easy Cleaver

80-6114-9417-2 120 120 not 

needed

1 unit

6830-50/C_60 MM No Polish LC Connector 50 μm 
with Easy Cleaver 

80-6114-9425-5 60 60 1 set 1 unit

6830-50LOMMF/C_60 MM No Polish LC Connector 50 μm 
laser optimized with Easy Cleaver

80-6114-9426-3 60 60 1 set 1 unit

6830-62.5/C_60 MM No Polish LC Connector 62.5 μm 
with Easy Cleaver 

80-6114-9427-1 60 60 1 set 1 unit

6832-T/50/1.6-2/C_60 MM No Polish LC/UPC Connector  
50 μm 1.6-2.0 mm Jacket with  
Easy Cleaver

80-6114-9428-9 60 60 not 

needed

1 unit

6832-T/50LOMMF/ 

1.6-2/C_60
MM No Polish LC/UPC Connector  
50 μm LOMMF 1.6-2.0 mm Jacket 
with Easy Cleaver

80-6114-9429-7 60 60 not 

needed

1 unit

6832-T/62.5/1.6-2/C_60 MM No Polish LC/UPC Connector 
62.5 μm 1.6-2.0 mm Jacket with  
Easy Cleaver

80-6114-9430-5 60 60 not 

needed

1 unit
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3M™ Easy Cleaver Ordering Information (continued)

Product No. Description 3M ID 
Min. Order 
Connector

Packaging 
(connectors  
per box) 

Assemby 
Tools  
incl.

Easy 
Cleaver 
incl.

ST Connector Type

8840/C SM No Polish ST Connector  
250/900 μm buffer and Easy Cleaver

80-6114-9418-0 120 120 2 sets 1 unit

6840-50/C_60 MM No Polish ST Connector 50 μm, 
250/900 μm buffer and Easy Cleaver

80-6114-9431-3 60 60 1 set 1 unit

6840-50LOMMF/C_60 MM No Polish ST Connector 50 μm 
LO, 250/900 μm buffer and  
Easy Cleaver

80-6114-9432-1 60 60 1 set 1 unit

6840-62.5/C_60 MM No Polish ST Connector  
62.5 μm, 250/900 μm buffer  
and Easy Cleaver

80-6114-9433-9 60 60 1 set 1 unit

3M™ Crimplok™+ Connectors

8700-AT/APC/C 3M Crimplok+ Connector SC/APC 
SM 250/900 μm and Easy Cleaver

80-6116-2233-5 120 120 2 sets 1 unit

8700-AT/UPC/C 3M Crimplok+ Connector SC/UPC 
SM 250/900 μm and Easy Cleaver

80-6116-2234-3 120 120 2 sets 1 unit

6700-AT/62.5/C-60 3M Crimplok+ Connector SC MM 
62.5 μm (OM1) 250/900 μm and  
Easy Cleaver

80-6116-2241-8 60 60 1 set 1 unit

6700-AT/50/C-60 3M Crimplok+ Connector SC MM  
50 μm (OM2) 250/900 μm and  
Easy Cleaver

80-6116-2240-0 60 60 1 set 1 unit

6700-AT/50LOMMF/C-60 3M Crimplok+ Connector SC MM  
50 μm LOMMF (OM3/4) 50/900 μm 
and Easy Cleaver

80-6116-2242-6 60 60 1 set 1 unit

3M™ Fibrlok™ II Universal Optical Fiber Splice

2529/C_60 3M Fibrlok II Universal Optical Fiber 
Splice for 250/900 μm fiber with  
Easy Cleaver

80-6114-9439-6 60 60 none 1 unit
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3M Hot Melt Connector Specifications 
Multimode Singlemode

Connector Type ST FC SC LC ST SC LC

Product Family 6100 6200 6300 6600 8100YS 8300 8600

Insertion loss (dB)
Typical

0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2  0.2 0.2 0.2

Reflectance (dB) 
Typical

<-25 <-25 <-25 <-25 <-40 <-40 <-40

Operating 
temperature range

-10° to 60°C -10° to 60°C -10° to 60°C -10° to 60°C -10° to 60°C -10° to 60°C -10° to 60°C 

Storage temperature -10° to 60°C -10° to 60°C -10° to 60°C -10° to 60°C -10° to 60°C -10° to 60°C -10° to 60°C 

Material
 Connector ferrule

 Connector housing  

 and body

 Boot

Zirconia  

ceramic 

Engineered  

resin

Thermoplastic 

elastomer

Zirconia  

ceramic 

Engineered  

resin

Thermoplastic 

elastomer

Zirconia  

ceramic 

Engineered  

resin

Thermoplastic 

elastomer

Zirconia  

ceramic 

Engineered  

resin

Thermoplastic 

elastomer

Zirconia  

ceramic 

Engineered  

resin

Thermoplastic 

elastomer

Zirconia  

ceramic 

Engineered  

resin

Thermoplastic 

elastomer

Zirconia  

ceramic 

Engineered  

resin

Thermoplastic 

elastomer

Field termination kit
 120 V
 220 V

6366 

6362

6366 

6362

6366

6362

+ 6366 

6362

6366

6362

+ 

+ LC hot melt connectors require the 6650-LC expansion kit plus either the 6366 or 6362

Features and Benefits
3M™ Hot Melt LC, SC, ST and FC Connectors 

Pre-loaded hot melt adhesive  Extended shelf life as compared to epoxy versions; fewer consumables (cost effective);  
no epoxy to mix; no syringe needed; shorter set-up time; no mess; no waste

No waiting for epoxy to cure  Termination in approximately two minutes increases productivity; short heat and cool 

cycle; saves time

Single-step polish for multimode  Only one abrasive to buy; faster polishing (cost effective)

Extended adhesive shelf life Reduces outdated epoxy inventory and stock rotation requirements

Pre-radiused PC ferrule Designed to provide contact of fibers; consistent performance

3M™ Hot Melt SC Connector

3M™ Hot Melt LC Connector

3M™ Hot Melt Connectors
3M™ Hot Melt Connectors come pre-loaded with advanced 3M hot 
melt adhesive. There is no need for epoxy mixing and application 

so the termination time averages just two minutes. The 3M hot 

melt connector’s reliability, high performance and ease of use, in 
both indoor and outdoor LANs worldwide, have made it an industry 
favorite.

The 3M Hot Melt LC Connector in both singlemode and multimode 
has all the advantages of our pre-loaded hot melt technology — and at 
half the size of our SC connector.
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3M Hot Melt Connector Ordering Information

Product Number  Description Packaging Min. Order 3M ID

6100-B MM Hot Melt ST ceramic, black boot 1/bag, 60/carton 60 each 80-6111-2754-1

6100-R MM Hot Melt ST ceramic, red boot 1/bag, 60/carton 60 each 80-6111-2755-8

6100-W MM Hot Melt ST ceramic, white boot 1/bag, 60/carton 60 each 80-6111-2753-3

6200 MM Hot Melt FC ceramic, white boot 1/bag, 60/carton 60 each 80-6111-2758-2

6300-W MM Hot Melt SC ceramic, white boot 1/bag, 60/carton 60 each 80-6111-2757-4

6600-S MM Hot Melt LC simplex 900 BTW white boot 1/bag, 60/carton 60 each 80-6113-1429-7

6602-S MM Hot Melt LC simplex 1.6-2.0 cable white boot 1/bag, 60/carton 60 each 80-6113-1349-7

6603-S MM Hot Melt LC simplex 2.4-3.0 cable white boot 1/bag, 60/carton 60 each 80-6113-1430-5

6601-D MM Hot Melt LC duplex 900 buffer white/beige boots 1/bag, 60/carton 60 each 80-6113-1431-3

6602-D MM Hot Melt LC duplex 1.6-2.0 cable white/beige boots 1/bag, 60/carton 60 each 80-6113-1350-5

6603-D MM Hot Melt LC duplex 2.4-3.0 cable white/beige boots 1/bag, 60/carton 60 each 80-6113-1432-1

6604-D MM Hot Melt LC duplex 900 buffer red/black boots 1/bag, 60/carton 60 each 80-6113-1433-9

6605-D MM Hot Melt LC duplex 1.6-2.0 cable red/black boots 1/bag, 60/carton 60 each 80-6113-1434-7

6606-D MM Hot Melt LC duplex 2.4-3.0 cable red/black boots 1/bag, 60/carton 60 each 80-6113-1435-4

8100-YS SM Hot Melt ST ceramic, yellow boot 1/bag, 60/carton 60 each 80-6111-2762-4

8200-W SM Hot Melt FC ceramic, white boot 1/bag, 60/carton 60 each 80-6111-7612-6

8300 SM Hot Melt SC ceramic, white boot 1/bag, 60/carton 60 each 80-6111-2765-7

8600-S SM Hot Melt LC simplex 900 BTW white boot 1/bag, 60/carton 60 each 80-6113-1436-2

8602-S SM Hot Melt LC simplex 1.6-2.0 cable white boot 1/bag, 60/carton 60 each 80-6113-1351-3

8603-S SM Hot Melt LC simplex 2.4-3.0 cable white boot 1/bag, 60/carton 60 each 80-6113-1437-0

8601-D SM Hot Melt LC duplex 900 buffer white/beige boots 1/bag, 60/carton 60 each 80-6113-1438-8

8602-D SM Hot Melt LC duplex 1.6-2.0 cable white/beige boots 1/bag, 60/carton 60 each 80-6113-1352-1

8603-D SM Hot Melt LC duplex 2.4-3.0 cable white/beige boots 1/bag, 60/carton 60 each 80-6113-1439-6

Note: MM – Multimode; SM – Singlemode
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Features and Benefits
3M™ Crimplok™ Connectors 

Non-adhesive, non-splice design Clean and simple terminations

No tool set-up required Improved efficiency

No waiting for epoxy to cure  Termination in less than one minute with fully prepared fiber

No power or electricity required Installation practically anywhere

3M Crimplok Connector Specifications
Multimode Singlemode

Connector Type SC ST SC ST

Product Number 6900 6901 8900 8901

Connector  
identification
 Body color

 Shell color
 Boot color

Black 

Beige 

Black

Black 

Beige 

Beige

Black 

Blue 

Black

Black

Beige

Blue

Insertion loss (dB)
Typical 

0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2

Reflectance (dB) 
Typical

<-25 <-25 <-40 <-40

Operating  
temperature range

-10° to 60°C -10° to 60°C -10° to 60°C -10° to 60°C

Storage temperature -10° to 60°C -10° to 60°C -10° to 60°C -10° to 60°C

Material
 Connector ferrule

 Connector housing

 Boot

Zirconia ceramic 

Engineered resin

Thermoplastic elastomer

Zirconia ceramic

Thermoplastic polymer 

Thermoplastic elastomer

Zirconia ceramic 

Engineered resin 

Thermoplastic elastomer

Zirconia ceramic 

Thermoplastic polymer 

Thermoplastic elastomer

Field termination kit 
No power needed

6955 6955 6955 6955 

3M™ Crimplok™ Connectors
3M™ Crimplok™ Connectors need no adhesive, providing the speed  

of non-adhesive connectors with the optical performance of  
3M™ Hot Melt Connectors. 

By using proven malleable metal element fiber-gripping technology, 
these connectors are designed to be easily installed virtually anywhere 
without the need for electrical power. 

3M™ Crimplok™ ST Connector

3M Crimplok Connector Ordering Information

Product Number Connector Type Package Minimum Order 3M ID 

6900 MM Crimplok SC Connector ceramic 60/carton 60 each 80-6108-4525-9

6901 MM Crimplok ST Connector ceramic 60/carton 60 each 80-6108-4523-4

8900 SM Crimplok SC Connector ceramic 60/carton 60 each 80-6110-1257-8

8901 SM Crimplok ST Connector ceramic 60/carton 60 each 80-6110-1259-4

Note: MM - Multimode; SM - Singlemode
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3M™ Epoxy Connectors
3M Epoxy Connectors feature a pre-radiused, zirconia ceramic PC 
ferrule designed to provide contact of fibers for low reflection and low 
insertion loss. The 3M epoxy SC and FC connectors are intermateable 
within NTT specifications. These connectors are built to exacting 
ferrule length tolerances for maximum machine polish yield and bulk 
packaged to maximize factory cable assembly efficiency. 3M Epoxy 
Connectors can also be used with an anaerobic adhesive for fast-cure 
interconnect applications.

Features and Benefits 
3M™ Epoxy SC, ST and FC Connectors 

Pre-radiused PC ferrule  Fiber centered in radius; improved performance; designed to provide contact of fibers;  
low reflection; consistent performance; excellent transmission performance

Pull-proof (independent) ferrule Designed to maintain optical contact (FC, SC)

High strength thermoplastic housing Virtually eliminates flaking; resists corrosion (FC, SC)

3M™ Epoxy SC Connector

3M™ Epoxy Connector Specifications
Multimode  Singlemode

Connector Type SC FC SC FC SC & FC/APC

Product Number 6306 6202 8306 8203 8306 | 8206/APC

Insertion loss (dB) 
Typical

0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2

Reflectance (dB) 
Typical

<-25 <-25 <-40 <-40 <-65

Operating  
temperature range

-10° to 60°C -10° to 60°C -40° to 75°C -40° to 75°C -40° to 75°C

Storage  
temperature

-40° to 85°C -40° to 85°C -40° to 85°C -40° to 85°C -40° to 85°C

Material
 Connector ferrule

 Connector housing  

 and body

 Boot

Zirconia  

ceramic

Engineered resin

Thermoplastic 

elastomer

Zirconia  

ceramic

Engineered resin

Thermoplastic 

elastomer

Zirconia  

ceramic

Engineered resin

Thermoplastic 

elastomer

Zirconia  

ceramic

Engineered resin

Thermoplastic 

elastomer

Zirconia  

ceramic

Engineered  

resin

Thermoplastic 

elastomer

See “Termination Kits” section for 3M Epoxy Connector termination tools.

3M Epoxy Connector Ordering Information

Product Number Connector Type Package Min. Order 3M ID 

6306-B MM Epoxy SC Connector ceramic, black boot 1/bag, 60/carton 60 each 80-6109-9247-3

6306-BE MM Epoxy SC Connector ceramic, beige boot 1/bag, 60/carton 60 each 80-6107-6501-0

6202 MM Epoxy FC/PC Connector ceramic 1/bag, 60/carton 60 each 80-6107-6540-8

8306 SM Epoxy SC Connector ceramic 1/bag, 60/carton 60 each 80-6107-6498-9

8306-SC/APC SM Epoxy SC/APC Connector ceramic 1/bag, 60/carton 60 each 80-6111-6899-0

8203 SM Epoxy FC/PC Connector ceramic 1/bag, 60/carton 60 each 80-6107-6537-4

8206-FC/APC SM Epoxy FC/APC Connector ceramic 1/bag, 60/carton 60 each 80-6111-6900-6

Note: MM - Multimode; SM - Singlemode



For simple, all-in-one field solutions, look no further than 3M Termination Kits. These kits provide the tools and 
materials necessary to terminate 3M fiber optic connectors. 

3M Termination Kits 

3M™ Crimplok™+ Connector Kits
3M™ Crimplok™+ Connector Kits 8765T-UPC/8765T-APC provide the tools needed to terminate 3M Crimplok+ 
Connectors 8700-UPC 6700 and 8700-APC series, respectively. Both kits contain the same fiber preparation 
tools including a high quality cleaver, a work surface and a case with an integrated hook for easy hanging. Each 

kit contains a specific 3M™ Crimplok™+ Activation Tool and 3M™ Crimplok™+ Nano Finishing Tool, depending 

upon the connector type. UPC tools provide a square finish while APC tools provide a 8° angled finish.

3M™ Crimplok™+ SC/UPC Connector Kit 8765T-UPC  
for 3M™ Cripmlok™+ Connectors 8700-UPC and 6700 Series

3M™ Crimplok™+ SC/APC Connector Kit 8765T-APC  
for 3M™ Crimplok™+ Connectors 8700-APC

3M™ Crimplok™+ Connector Kit Ordering Information

Product Number Description Packaging 3M ID

8765T-UPC Crimplok+ SC/UPC Connector Kit 1 kit 80-6116-2245-9

8765T-UPC/ 

250-900-JKT
Crimplok+ SC/UPC Field Termination Kit for 250/900um and Jacketed 
connectors

1 kit 80-6116-2252-5

8765T-APC Crimplok+ SC/APC Connector Kit 1 kit 80-6116-2214-5

8765T-APC/ 

250-900-JKT
Crimplok+ SC/APC Field Termination Kit for 250/900um and Jacketed 
connectors

1 kit 80-6116-2251-7

Replacement Parts for 3M™ Crimplok™+ Connector Kits

Product Number Description Packaging 3M ID

8765-AT/UPC Crimplok+ SC/UPC Activation Tool 1/package 80-6116-2199-8

8765-AT/APC Crimplok+ SC/APC Activation Tool 1/package 80-6116-2190-7

8765-NF/UPC Crimplok+ SC/UPC Nano Finishing Tool 1/package 80-6113-8075-1

8765-NF/APC Crimplok+ SC/APC Nano Finishing Tool 1/package 80-6113-8096-7

2534 Fiber cleaver (flat cleave) 1/package 80-6113-2377-7

6362-TH Tri-hole fiber stripping tool 1/package 80-6113-3936-9

6365-KS Aramid yarn fiber snips 1/package 80-6113-0462-9

05-00017 Lint free cloths 100 sheets/pk 80-6104-4324-6

8765-CS Crimplok+ cleaning swabs (100 count) 1/package 80-6113-8754-1
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3M™ No Polish Connector Kit 8865-C

3M™ Fiber Optic Angle Cleave Kit 2565

3M™ No Polish Connector Premium Kit with Cleaver 8865-C/PR

3M™ No Polish Connector Kits
3M™ No Polish Connector Kits provide the tools 

and materials needed to terminate singlemode 

and multimode SC, LC and ST flat splice no polish 
connectors. The 3M™ No Polish Connector Premium 

Kit with Cleaver 8865-C/PR has the tools of the 
regular 8865-C kit, but in a larger case with a work 
surface, fiber shard container, tweezers, brush and 
lint-free wipes in a tub. 

The 3M™ Fiber Optic Angle Cleave Kit 2565 
provides the tools necessary to terminate  

3M™ No Polish LC/APC and SC/APC Angle  
Splice Connectors. The 3M™ Fibrlok™ Angle  

Splice Assembly Tool 2501-AS is also included  
to terminate 3M™ Fibrlok™ Angle Splices. 
Replacement parts are available.

3M™ No Polish Connector Kit Ordering Information

Product Number Description Package 3M ID

8865-C No Polish Connector Kit with cleaver 1 kit 80-6113-2379-3

8865 No Polish Connector Kit (no cleaver) 1 kit 80-6113-2378-5

8865-C/PR No Polish Connector Premium Kit with cleaver 1 kit 80-6113-8783-0

8865/PR No Polish Connector Premium Kit (no cleaver) 1 kit 80-6114-8296-1

2565 Fiber optic angle cleaver kit with angle cleaver 1 kit 80-6113-2508-7

Replacement Parts for 3M™ No Polish Connector Kit

Product Number Description Package 3M ID

2534 Fiber Optic Cleaver 1 each 80-6113-2377-7

2535 Fiber Optic Angle Cleaver 1 each 80-6113-2423-9

8835-AT No Polish LC Connector Assembly Tool 1 each 80-6113-2797-6

8845-AT No Polish ST Connector Assembly Tool 1 each 80-6113-9519-7

8865-AT No Polish SC Connector Assembly Tool 1 each 80-6113-2630-9

6362-TH Tri-hole fiber stripping tool 1 each 80-6113-3936-9

6365-KS Aramid yarn fiber snips 1 each 80-6113-0462-9

05-00017 Lint free cloths 100 sheets/pk 80-6104-4324-6
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3M™ Hot Melt Termination Kits
3M™ Hot Melt Termination Kits 6366 (120V oven) and 6362 (230V oven) contain the tools and materials 
necessary to terminate 3M™ Hot Melt SC, ST, and FC Connectors, both singlemode and multimode. The  
3M™ LC Hot Melt Expansion Kit 6650-LC is used in addition to the 6366/6362 hot melt termination kits  
to terminate 3M™ Hot Melt LC Connectors.

Features and Benefits
3M™ Hot Melt Termination Kits

Microscope with oblique and coaxial lighting Better dual view of fiber end face inspection

Roll-up tool pouch Tools are organized and accessible

Universal hot melt holders Fewer parts to carry, holds cable more securely

Instruction CD Organized into video segments for quick reference

3M Hot Melt Accessories Ordering Information

Product Number Description Packaging 3M ID

6365-CC Hot Melt Consumable Kit for ST, SC, FC 1 each 80-6113-0452-0
Lapping film, 2 µm (254X) 200 sheets
Lapping film, (263X) final polish 50 sheets
Lint free cloth tub 200 sheets 80-6104-4324-6
8892 Universal Polishing Jig 1 each 80-6110-0932-7

6191 Hot Melt Cooling Stand 1 each 80-6106-2569-3

6650-LS LC Lapping Film Singlemode Consumable Kit (polishes 400 connectors) 1 each 80-6113-1472-7
Lapping film, 9 µm (461X) 20 sheets
Lapping film, 2 µm (254X) 100 sheets
Lapping film, 0.5 µm (661X) 40 sheets
Lapping film, final polish (863XW) 80 sheets

6650-LM LC Lapping Film Multimode Consumable Kit (polishes 400 connectors) 1 each 80-6113-1473-5
Lapping film, 9 µm (461X) 20 sheets
Lapping film, 2 µm (254X) 100 sheets

3M™ Hot Melt Termination Kits 6366 and 6362-230V 3M™ Hot Melt LC Expansion Kit 6650-LC

3M Hot Melt Termination Kit Ordering Information

Product Number Description Packaging 3M ID

6366 Hot Melt Termination Kit for ST, FC, SC Hot Melt Connectors, 120V 1 each 80-6113-2599-6

6362-230V Hot Melt Termination Kit for ST, FC, SC Hot Melt Connectors, 230V 1 each 80-6113-2598-8

6650-LC Hot Melt LC Expansion Kit 1 each 80-6113-1353-9
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